This site uses cookies. For further information call emc accessibility on 0800 198 5000. He may need to change your treatment. The maximum daily dose is 4 puffs. This is not a complete list of side effects and others may occur. You'll hopefully take little things that used to worry you in your stride. The text only version may be available in large print, Braille or audio CD. If you see ‘mist’ coming from the top of the inhaler or the sides of your mouth, this means that Fostair will not be getting into your lungs as it should. Together these two active substances make breathing easier, by providing relief from symptoms such as shortness of breath, wheezing and cough in patients with asthma or COPD and also help to prevent the symptoms of asthma. £8.49. Continue. medicines for treating abnormal heart rhythms (quinidine, disopyramide, procainamide), medicines used to treat allergic reactions (antihistamines), medicines for treating symptoms of depression or mental disorders such as monoaminoxidase inhibitors (for example phenelzine and isocarboxazid), tricyclic antidepressants (for example amitryptiline and imipramine), phenothiazines can cause some changes in the electrocardiogram (ECG, heart trace). asthma is not adequately controlled by using inhaled corticosteroids and “as needed” short-acting bronchodilators Other possible side effects are listed below according to their frequency. Visit Yellow Card for further information, read this leaflet on the Best Use of Medicines in Pregnancy (BUMPs) website, HealthUnlocked: mental health support forum, Healthtalk: real stories of antidepressants, How to cope with side effects of citalopram. Each actuation/metered dose from the inhaler contains 100 micrograms of beclometasone dipropionate and 6 micrograms of formoterol fumarate dihydrate. Keep taking the medicine, but talk to your doctor or pharmacist if these side effects bother you or do not go away: Serious side effects are rare and happen in less than 1 in 1,000 people. It's important for you and your baby that you stay well during your pregnancy. Book an appointment with your doctor if you get: In rare cases, it's possible to have a serious allergic reaction (anaphylaxis) to citalopram. Citalopram is one of a group of antidepressants called selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors, or SSRIs. This corresponds to a delivered dose from the mouthpiece of 84.6 micrograms of beclometasone dipropionate and 5.0 micrograms of formoterol fumarate dihydrate. Fortisip Multi Fibre can be used to supplement the diet of patients unable to meet their nutritional requirements from other foods, or used as a sole source of nutrition. 1. Fortisip Compact 1 pack (4 x 125ml bottles) single flavour £1.45 per bottle Apricot, Banana, Chocolate, Forest Fruit, Strawberry, Vanilla, Mocha or Neutral. None Adherence. asthma is responding well to treatment with both corticosteroids and long-acting bronchodilators. Citalopram can be taken by adults and children over the age of 12 years. You have taken too much citalopram and have symptoms such as: If you need to go to A&E, do not drive yourself – get someone else to drive you or call for an ambulance. Like all medicines, citalopram can cause side effects in some people, but many people have no side effects or only minor ones. Citalopram tablets come in different strengths ranging from 10mg to 40mg. Not at all hard to take Dosage: 400 mg Daily Advice & Tips: Fortisip is great for maintaining my weight, and I get all the vitamins and nutrients I need daily, apart from ALS I am in very good health, for me it is a +++. Formoterol fumarate dihydrate belongs to a group of medicines called long-acting bronchodilators which relax the muscles in your airways and helps you to breathe more easily. medicines for treating Parkinson’s Disease (L-dopa), to treat an underactive thyroid gland (L-thyroxine), medicines containing oxytocin (which causes uterine contraction) and alcohol can lower your heart’s tolerance to beta-2 agonists, such as formoterol. Fostair can be prescribed by your doctor in two different ways: a) Use Fostair every day to treat your asthma together with a separate “reliever“ inhaler to treat sudden worsening of asthma symptoms, such as shortness of breath, wheezing and cough, b) Use Fostair every day to treat your asthma and also use Fostair to treat sudden worsening of your asthma symptoms, such as shortness of breath, wheezing and cough. These events are more likely to occur in children. 3. Beta blockers such as atenolol, propranolol and sotalol are used to treat a number of conditions including high blood pressure and heart conditions such as abnormal heart rhythms and heart failure; timolol is used to treat glaucoma. When cleaning, do not remove the canister from the actuator and do not use water or other liquids to clean your inhaler. The active substances are: beclometasone dipropionate, formoterol fumarate dihydrate. if you are allergic or think you are allergic to one or other of the active ingredients of Fostair or if you are allergic to other medicines or inhalers used to treat asthma or to any of the other ingredients of Fostair (listed in section 6: Content of the pack and other Information), contact your doctor for advice. If symptoms persist or you have side effects please consult your doctor, pharmacist or healthcare professional. You can take citalopram at any time of day, as long as you stick to the same time every day. Using high dose inhaled corticosteroids over a long time can cause, in very rare cases, systemic effects. Nutricia Fortisip Compact Mocha 4 x 125ml. Fortisip Bottle Vanilla is a nutritionally complete, high energy, ready to drink milkshake style nutritional supplement for the management of disease-related malnutrition. If you think the effect of Fostair is too much or not enough, tell your doctor or pharmacist. Ensure Plus Juce 1 case (30 x 220ml bottles) £1.97 per bottle Apple, Fruit Punch, Lemon & Lime, Orange, Peach or Strawberry. It usually takes 4 to 6 weeks for citalopram to work. They may also increase the risk of disturbances of heart rhythm (ventricular arrhythmias). Do not use Fostair beyond 3 months from the date you get the inhaler from your pharmacist and never use after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and label. Citalopram passes into breast milk in small amounts, and has been linked with side effects in very few breastfed babies. Some people cannot concentrate properly while they're taking citalopram. Side effects such as tiredness, dry mouth and sweating are common. If your symptoms get worse or are difficult to control (e.g. Content of the pack and other information. Fostair does not contain CFCs. Fostair is for inhalation use. Talk to your doctor if you think you might use recreational drugs while taking citalopram. If you have severe asthma, you should take special care. other medicines used to treat asthma (theophylline, aminophylline or steroids) and diuretics (water tablets) may cause a fall in your potassium level. In stock. The original leaflet can be viewed using the link above. Antidepressants, including citalopram, are just one of several approaches to treating depression. If you develop worsening shortness of breath or wheezing (breathing with an audible whistling sound), straight after inhaling your medicine, stop using Fostair inhaler immediately and use your quick-acting “reliever” inhaler straightaway. If you get asthma symptoms, take one puff and wait a few minutes. These measures will help to protect the environment. Do not lower the dose or stop using the medication. Fortisip is available in many flavours and also available liquid i.e. The GP won't prescribe but will supply an alternative which he doesnt want. Using this drug every day for longer than three years can … Ask your doctor, pharmacist or a nurse about this device. If you do not feel better, take another puff. Citalopram w ill not change your personality or make you feel euphorically happy. This is because a lack of oxygen in the blood and some other treatments you may be taking together with Fostair, such as medicines for treating heart disease or high blood pressure, known as diuretics or “water tablets” or other medicines used to treat asthma can make the fall in potassium level worse. Do not freeze. Do not stop taking citalopram after 1 or 2 weeks just because you feel it is not helping your symptoms. Talk to your doctor if you are not feeling any better after 6 weeks. Fortisip Multi Fibre is a nutritionally complete, 1.5kcal/ml, ready to drink, milk shake style supplement, containing 4.5g fibre per bottle. 4. 5. Fostair contains a small amount of alcohol. Your doctor will adjust your treatment to the lowest dose that best controls your symptoms. The usual dose of citalopram in children is 10mg a day, but this may be increased to 40mg a day. The usual dose of citalopram is 20mg a day in adults. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. What Fostair looks like and contents of the pack: Fostair is a pressurised solution contained in an aluminium canister with a metering valve, fitted in a polypropylene plastic actuator with a plastic protective cap. There is a counter on the back of the inhaler, which tells you how many doses are left. Like all medicines, Fostair can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. They're usually mild and go away after a couple of weeks. If you feel that the medicine is not very effective, always talk to your doctor before increasing the dose. Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease (COPD). If you are testing your inhaler for the first time, the counter should read 120. Take the citalopram packet, or the leaflet inside it, plus any remaining medicine with you. COPD is a long term disease of the airways in the lungs which is primarily caused by cigarette smoking. The effect should reverse once you stop taking the medicine. Phone 0161 488 5555 for help. You should also use Fostair as a “reliever” inhaler to treat sudden asthma symptoms. Buy fortisip banana online without any delay. Citalopram will not affect any type of contraception, including the combined pill or emergency contraception. Your doctor will give you a regular check-up to make sure you are taking the optimal dose of Fostair.  Ability to chew and swallowing issues  Impact of medication  Physical symptoms e.g. You'll need to discuss with your doctor the pros and cons of continuing to take citalopram for longer than a few months. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. However, very rarely, they can be long lasting and may not get better even after stopping the medicine. In New Zealand we get this on perscription at no cost. There are no food or drinks you need to avoid while taking citalopram. Hold your inhaler upright with the mouthpiece at the bottom, 3. If you have a tumour of the adrenal gland (known as a phaeochromocytoma). Side effects can range from mild, such as drowsiness or feeling sick (nausea), to life-threatening conditions, although these are rare. The original drink contains all the vitamins, nutrients, and other essentials one needs in a complete, balanced diet.Thus, people with diseases that cause weak appetite, malnutrition and unhealthy weight loss often use this product. This medicine has been prescribed for you only. The maximum daily dose of Fostair as your only asthma inhaler is 8 puffs. It'll simply help you feel like yourself again. Do not stop taking your medicine unless your doctor tells you to. If you have been using a different inhaler containing beclometasone dipropionate previously, your doctor will advise you on the exact dose of Fostair you should take for your asthma. Next review due: 10 December 2021. It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version because it may have been updated since your medicine was packaged. You can take it with or without food. If your doctor or health visitor says your baby is healthy, citalopram can be used during breastfeeding. If you're over 65, or have liver problems, the maximum recommended dose is 20mg a day. Fortisip Extra is a high energy (1.6kcal/ml), high protein (20g protein/200ml bottle), ready to drink, milkshake style nutritional supplement, for use in patients with increased nutritional requirements. A few people may get sexual side effects, such as problems getting an erection or a lower sex drive. beclometasone dipropionate/ formoterol fumarate dihydrate. Close menu. Check the dose counter. Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children. The recommended dose is two puffs in the morning and two puffs in the evening. After use, close with the protective cap and check the dose counter. Sleeping problems, depression or feeling worried, restless, nervous, over-excited or irritable. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you're taking any other medicines, including herbal medicines, vitamins or supplements. If you have weak hands, it may be easier to hold the inhaler with both hands: hold the upper part of the inhaler with both index fingers and its lower part with both thumbs. Remove the protective cap from the mouthpiece and check that the mouthpiece is clean and free from dust and dirt or any other foreign objects. Breathe out as slowly and deeply as possible. Menu If you feel you need more puffs each day to control your asthma symptoms, contact your doctor to seek his advice. But if your depression is not treated during pregnancy, this can also increase the chance of problems. Fortisip Compact Protein is a high-energy, milkshake-style nutritional supplement drink designed for special medical purposes and to also manage diseases related to malnutrition. If you need to take another puff, keep the inhaler in the vertical position for about half a minute, then repeat steps 2 to 5. Every actuation (puff) from your inhaler contains 7 mg of ethanol. Formulation Liquid (sip feed) per 100 mL Energy (Kj) 1005 (240 Kcal) Protein (g) 9.5 (milk proteins) Carbohydrate (g) 25.2 (sugars 14.1 g) Fat (g) 10.4 Fibre (g) 3.6 … Direct the mouthpiece away from yourself and firmly depress the canister to release one puff. To view the changes to a medicine you must sign up and log in. fortisip milkshakes 200ml. Do not bite the mouthpiece. Always read the label carefully and use strictly as directed. If you occasionally forget to take a dose, do not worry. The two active substances are beclometasone dipropionate and formoterol fumarate dihydrate. 1. If it is almost time for your next dose, do not take the dose you have missed, just take the next dose at the correct time. have had an allergic reaction to citalopram or any other medicines in the past, have a heart problem – citalopram can speed up or change your heartbeat, have ever taken any other medicines for depression – some rarely used antidepressants can interact with citalopram to cause very, are trying to become pregnant, already pregnant or breastfeeding, chest pain or pressure or shortness of breath, painful erections that last longer than 4 hours – this may happen even when you're not having sex, any bleeding that's very bad or you cannot stop, such as cuts or nosebleeds that do not stop within 10 minutes, thoughts about harming yourself or ending your life, constant headaches, long-lasting confusion or weakness, or frequent muscle cramps – these can all be signs of low sodium levels in your blood (in severe cases low sodium can lead to fits or seizures), vomiting blood or dark vomit, coughing up blood, blood in your pee, black or red poo – these can be signs of bleeding from the gut, bleeding from the gums or bruises that appear without a reason or that get bigger, changes in your periods, such as heavy bleeding, spotting or bleeding between periods, weight gain or weight loss without trying, you get a skin rash that may include itchy, red, swollen, blistered or peeling skin, your mouth, face, lips, tongue or throat start swelling, any medicines that affect your heartbeat – citalopram can speed up or change your heartbeat, any other medicines for depression – some rarely used antidepressants can interact with citalopram to cause very high blood pressure even when they have been stopped for a few weeks, numbness or tingling in the hands or feet, men getting painful erections and problems getting an erection and ejaculating, women having some vaginal bleeding and might not reach orgasm the same way as before, citalopram doses are twice as much as those of escitalopram, the type and frequency of side effects you may get are different with each medicine, citalopram can be used for fewer health problems than escitalopram, stimulants like MDMA (ecstasy) or cocaine, novel psychoactive substances (which used to be known as legal highs) like mephedrone. You may notice that you sleep better and get on with people more easily because you're less anxious. If you want to do this, talk to your doctor. If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist. To bookmark a medicine you must sign up and log in. £8.49. Fortisip is a ready-to-drink 200ml nutrition supplement that is high in calories (300kcal) with 12g of protein and contains 28 vitamins and minerals per bottle. It is a ready-made milkshake style drink meant for consumption by people who cannot consume enough solid food to maintain a balanced diet and is also suitable for people with eating disorders. Talk to your doctor or pharmacist or nurse before using Fostair: If any of the above applies to you, always inform your doctor before you use Fostair. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. There are no clinical data on the use of Fostair during pregnancy. Like all medicines, Fostair can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. Take care not to drop the inhaler as this may cause the counter to count down. In some cases these can continue even after stopping the medicine. Side effects. Do not expect to feel better overnight, though. Speak to your doctor if you are worried. Fortisip Drink has a wide array of nutritional products ranging from milkshakes, drinks bottle, fruit dessert, yogurt, fortijuice, and many more dedicated to addressing various health concerns.The drinks come in the various flavours of vanilla, strawberry, banana, blackcurrant, forest fruit, and many more, making the nutritional drinks extremely appetizing. For women, there's no firm evidence to suggest that taking citalopram will reduce your fertility. There's some evidence that citalopram can reduce the quality of sperm, but it's not known whether this reduces male fertility. Reduction of the amount of cortisol in the blood; this is caused by the effect of corticosteroids on your adrenal gland. Taking too much beclometasone dipropionate can lead to short-term problems with your adrenal glands. Fortisip® is a pre-mixed drink similar to a milkshake that comes in many varieties and flavors. Later on, you may gain a little weight as your appetite returns. You can drink alcohol while taking citalopram, but it may make you feel sleepy. Whenever possible, stand or sit in an upright position when inhaling. They may want to review your treatment. Breastfeeding will also benefit both you and your baby. On the other hand, using other beta adrenergic drugs (drugs which work in the same way as formoterol) may increase the effects of formoterol. It might be best to stop drinking alcohol until you see how the medicine makes you feel. You may need to read it again. Check with your doctor or nurse immediately if any of the following side effects occur while taking hydroxocobalamin: Fortisip choc = chocolate Other Per 100ml Per serve* Choline mg 69 138 Osmolality mOsmol/kg H 2 0 960 960 *Serve size: 200ml Nutrition Information Per 100ml Per serve* Energy kcal 150 300 kJ 630 1260 Protein g 6 (16%E) 12 Casein g 6 (5.7 choc) 12 (11.4 choc) Carbohydrate g 18.4 (49%E) 36.8 Sugars g … Citalopram and escitalopram are both medicines used to treat depression. Juice and Yoghurt based products contain far more sugar than milk based products and should be taken with caution. Cannabis can also make drowsiness worse with citalopram, especially in people who have just started taking it. If you forget doses often, it may help to set an alarm to remind you. Always Burden. Return all used, partially used and unused inhalers to your pharmacist to be disposed of. Some medicines and citalopram can interfere with each other and increase the chances of you having side effects. Fostair should be inhaled via your mouth into your lungs. Possible side effects. Formulation Liquid (sip feed) per 100 mL Energy (Kj) 1010 (240 Kcal) Protein (g) 14.4 (milk proteins) Carbohydrate (g) 24.4 (sugars 13.3 g) Fat (g) 9.4 Fibre (g) Nil … Even if you are feeling better, do not stop taking Fostair or lower the dose. But sometimes people respond better to one antidepressant than to another. Indications, side effects, contraindications and other prescribing information for Fortisip Bottle on MIMS. Possible side effects5. If you have diabetes (if you inhale high doses of formoterol your blood glucose may increase and therefore you may need to have some additional blood tests to check your blood sugar when you start using this inhaler and from time to time during treatment). If you have low blood levels of potassium. Take it as soon as you remember. Fostair is unlikely to affect your ability to drive and use machines. Stressful situations might include being taken to hospital after an accident, having a serious injury or before an operation. The risk of getting side effects varies from person to person. Each time you press the canister, a puff of medicine is released and the counter will count down by one. Important: Do not perform steps 2 to 5 too quickly. Fortisip Bottle contains 13.4 g of sugar compared to 12.32g as found in Ensure Plus Milkshake. Do not Breathe into the inhaler. Each pack contains one canister which provides 120 actuations (puffs). If the inhaler has been exposed to severe cold, warm it with your hands for a few minutes before using. A lower dose may help reduce your symptoms. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088. But speak to a pharmacist or your doctor if you're trying to get pregnant. Citalopram can make you feel less hungry, so you may lose weight when you first start taking it. If you have or had any medical problems or any allergies or if you are not sure as to whether you can use Fostair talk to your doctor, asthma nurse or pharmacist before using the inhaler. Citalopram is not any better or worse than other antidepressants. Before using the inhaler for the first time or if you have not used the inhaler for 14 days or more, you should test your inhaler to make sure that it is working properly. 6. Remember: You should always have your quick-acting “reliever” inhaler with you at all times to treat worsening symptoms of asthma or a sudden asthma attack. Older people do not need to have their dose adjusted. If you are being, or have ever been, treated for tuberculosis (TB) or if you have a known viral or fungal infection of your chest. How to store Fostair6. Tell your doctor immediately if you experience any hypersensitivity reactions like skin allergies, skin itching, skin rash, reddening of the skin, swelling of the skin or mucous membranes especially of the eyes, face, lips and throat. You may need to take citalopram during pregnancy if you need it to remain well. Content of the pack and other information, 1. 2. Applies to lansoprazole: oral capsule delayed release, oral powder for suspension, oral tablet disintegrating delayed releaseAlong with its needed effects, lansoprazole may cause some unwanted effects. Monitor your blood sugar more often for the first few weeks of treatment with citalopram and adjust your diabetes treatment if necessary. The pharmacist’s label will tell you how many puffs to take and how often they must be taken. This will get better within a few days however your doctor may need to carry out some blood tests to check your serum cortisol levels. Citalopram is a type of antidepressant known as a selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor (SSRI). Side effects such as tiredness, dry mouth and sweating are common. To lower the risk of a fungal infection in the mouth and throat, rinse your mouth or gargle with water or brush your teeth each time you use your inhaler. Never take 2 doses at the same time to make up for a forgotten one. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. 2. By continuing to browse the site you are agreeing to our policy on the use of cookies. Standard Jan 15-17. Formulation Liquid (sip feed) per 100 mL Energy (Kj) 1010 (240 Kcal) Protein (g) 9.6 (milk proteins) Carbohydrate (g) 29.7 (sugars 15.0 g) Fat (g) 9.3 Fibre (g) Nil … Close Otherwise there do not seem to be any lasting harmful effects from taking citalopram for many months and years. 4. If you have any heart problems, such as angina (heart pain, pain in the chest), a recent heart attack (myocardial infarction), heart failure, narrowing of the arteries around your heart (coronary heart disease), valvular heart disease or any other known abnormalities of your heart or if you have a condition known as hypertrophic obstructive cardiomyopathy (also known as HOCM, a condition where the heart muscle is abnormal). Depending on the type of anaesthetic, it may be necessary to stop taking Fostair at least 12 hours before the anaesthesia. pain, vomiting, constipation, diarrhoea  Medical prognosis  Environmental and social issues  Psychological issues  Substance or alcohol misuse Fostair 100/6 micrograms per actuation pressurised inhalation solution. Keep this leaflet. What Fostair is and what it is used for.2. Speak to your doctor if you're concerned. This site uses Cookies to provide you with the best possible experience. Some of the common side effects of citalopram will gradually improve as your body gets used to it. Fortisip® can be used to supplement the diet of patients unable to meet their nutritional requirements from other foods, or used as a sole source of nutrition. Once you're feeling better it's likely that you'll continue to take citalopram for several more months to prevent the symptoms returning. Breathe in slowly and deeply through your mouth and, just after starting to breathe in press down firmly on the top of the inhaler to release one puff. Beclometasone dipropionate belongs to a group of medicines called corticosteroids which have an anti-inflammatory action reducing the swelling and irritation in your lungs. If you are due to have an anaesthetic. Fortisip is a standard 1.5 kcal/ml nutritionally complete milkshake style nutritional supplement drink to support individuals with a higher nutritional requirement. Tell your doctor if you're taking these medicines before you start citalopram: Do not take St John's wort, the herbal remedy for depression, while you're being treated with citalopram as this will increase your risk of side effects. It is important that you read the package leaflet which is supplied with your AeroChamber Plus™ spacer device and that you follow the instructions on how to use the AeroChamber Plus™ spacer device and how to clean it, carefully. Do not double the dose. They may sound similar, but they're different medicines. Your doctor can explain the risks and the benefits, and will help you decide which treatment is best for you and your baby. Take your next dose the next day at the usual time. Fortisip Powder Vanilla: Maltodextrin, calcium caseinate (from cow’s milk) sucrose, vegetable oils (rapeseed oil, high oleic sunflower oil), glucose syrup, inulin, potassium citrate, flavouring (vanilla), sodium chloride, potassium caseinate (from cow’s milk), emulsifier (mono-and di glycerides of fatty acids), calcium phosphate, if you are using a separate “reliever” inhaler or Fostair as reliever inhaler more frequently) or if your “reliever” inhaler or Fostair does not improve your symptoms, see your doctor immediately. Tell your doctor if you have any of these symptoms. Hold the canister vertically with its body upwards and put your lips around the mouthpiece. Medicines should not be disposed of via waste water or household waste. Do not use the inhaler after this period and never use it after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and label. If you start to have problems with your weight while taking citalopram, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. Fortisip 2kcal is a Food for Special Medical Purposes for use under medical supervision. However, he is very lucky to be at The Marsden, Sutton and they will prescribe it whenever he needs it. Choosing a treatment that's most suitable for you depends on how long you have had depression, your symptoms, whether you have had any previous bouts of depression, whether previous treatment has worked, how likely you are to stick with your treatment, the potential side effects, and your preferences and priorities. If you take higher doses of inhaled corticosteroids over long periods, you may have more of a need for corticosteroids in situations of stress. Common (affecting less than 1 in 10 people): Pneumonia in COPD patients: Tell your doctor if you have any of the following while taking Fostair as they could be symptoms of a lung infection: Uncommon (affecting less than 1 in 100 people); The following side effects have also been reported as “uncommon” in patients with Chronic Obstructive pulmonary disease: Rare (affecting less than 1 in 1,000 people), Very rare (affecting less than 1 in 10,000 people).

Small Storage Drawers, Gatsby Netlify Blog, Star Trek Voyager Netflix Aspect Ratio, Apple Watch 6 Shower, Raw Probiotics 100 Billion Wholesome Wellness, Bandipur Tiger Reserve, Screw Compressor Spare Parts Suppliers, Fall Out Boy 8th Album,